assets and

liabilities of the
Enlarged

Group as at
30 June 2017

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment 36,219 – 36,219
Investment properties 4,617,454 – 4,617,454
Intangible assets 21,728 – 21,728
Investments in joint ventures 30,646 – 30,646
Investments in associates 66,215 – 66,215
Deferred income tax assets 419,096 – 419,096
Available-for-sale

financial assets 764,609 – 764,609
Trade and other receivables

and prepayments 739,583 – 739,583
Other non-current assets – 312 312

6,695,550 312 6,695,862

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– V-1 –

Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of the

Group as at
30 June 2017

Audited
statement of

assets and
liabilities of

Wuhan Yingjin
Jiayuan

Property
Development

Co., Ltd. as at
30 June 2017 Other pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

statement of
assets and

liabilities of the
Enlarged

Group as at
30 June 2017

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

Current assets
Right to acquire the land use

rights – – – 1,434,427 – 1,434,427
Prepayments for

leasehold land 978,256 232,290 1,110 1,211,656
Properties held or under

development for sale 20,446,239 – 20,446,239
Trade and other receivables

and prepayments 3,156,198 – 3,156,198
Prepaid income taxes 419,475 – 419,475
Restricted cash 1,638,232 – 1,638,232
Cash and cash equivalents 5,742,423 98,162 36,000 (574,000) (1,110) 5,301,475
Derivative financial

instrument 32,382 – 32,382
Available-for-sale

financial assets 251,813 – 251,813

32,665,018 330,452 33,891,897

Total assets 39,360,568 330,764 40,587,759

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– V-2 –

Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of the

Group as at
30 June 2017

Audited
statement of

assets and
liabilities of

Wuhan Yingjin
Jiayuan

Property
Development

Co., Ltd. as at
30 June 2017 Other pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

statement of
assets and

liabilities of the
Enlarged

Group as at
30 June 2017

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 10,879,488 – 10,879,488
Deferred income

tax liabilities 1,248,648 – 1,248,648

12,128,136 – 12,128,136

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 4,000,811 – 60,000 4,060,811
Amounts due to

non-controlling
interests of subsidiaries 360,616 330,000 (60,000) 630,616

Finance lease liabilities 4,251 – 4,251
Advanced proceeds

received from customers 14,012,734 – 14,012,734
Current income

tax liabilities 448,363 191 448,554
Financial liabilities for

put option written on
non-controlling interests 222,534 – 222,534

Borrowings 4,504,890 – 4,504,890

23,554,199 330,191 23,884,390

Total liabilities 35,682,335 330,191 36,012,526

Net assets 3,678,233 573 4,575,233

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– V-3 –

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group:

(1) The amounts are extracted from the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30 June 2017 set
out in the Company’s published condensed consolidated interim financial statements for the six months ended
30 June 2017.

(2) The amounts are extracted from the audited balance sheet of Wuhan Yingjin Jiayuan Property Development
Co., Ltd. (“Wuhan Yingjin”) as at 30 June 2017 set out in Appendix II to this circular.